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Nonprofit Cultural 
and Artistic Organizations
T

his appropriation represents grants from the Commonwealth's general fund to nonstate groups and organizations for historic, cultural, and artistic purposes, based on criteria established by the Governor and the General Assembly.  It also includes grants for historic entities to be administered by the Department of Historic Resources under applicable sections of the Code of Virginia.  A local contribution, based on policies established by the administering agency, must match state appropriations.

Budget reductions:

· Implement October executive reductions.  Decreases appropriation to reflect budget reductions announced in October 2002.  The state is reducing the amount of grants paid to nonstate agencies and historic entities by 15 percent.  The reductions do not result in any layoffs.  For 2003, a reduction of $937,540 (GF).


Nonprofit Cultural 
and Artistic Organizations

Detail Tables

	
	Fiscal Year 2003
	
	Fiscal Year 2004

	
	General
	Nongeneral
	All Funds
	General
	Nongeneral
	All Funds

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	STATE GRANTS TO NONSTATE ENTITIES
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2002-2004 legislative appropriation
	6,250,000 
	0 
	6,250,000 
	0 
	0 
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Budget reductions:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	· Implement October executive reductions
	(937,540)
	0 
	(937,540)
	0 
	0 
	0

	Subtotal budget reductions 
	(937,540)
	0 
	(937,540)
	0 
	0 
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total recommended amendments 
	(937,540)
	0 
	(937,540)
	0 
	0 
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total recommended funding   
	5,312,460 
	0 
	5,312,460 
	0 
	0 
	0

	  % change over legislative appropriation
	(15.00%)
	0% 
	(15.00%)
	0% 
	0% 
	0%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Position level:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2002-2004 legislative appropriation
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0

	Recommended amendments
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0

	Total recommended positions
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL FOR STATE GRANTS TO NONSTATE ENTITIES
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Grand total recommended funds
	5,312,460 
	0 
	5,312,460 
	0 
	0 
	0

	Grand total recommended positions
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0
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